

BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

443 ANNA SALAI, TEYNAMPET, CHENNAI 600018 INDIA TEL: 91 44 24301000 FAX: 91 44 24360576 E-mail: compliance@bgrenergy.com Web site: www.bgrcorp.com

BeSec/202/2023 January 10,2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

NSE Symbol: BGRENERGY BSE SCRIP: 532930

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31,2022.

We herewith enclose the certificate under regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31,2022, received from Link Intime India Private Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly, For BGR Energy Systems Limited

Vinod Kumar S **Compliance Officer**

Enclosure: As above



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 07th January, 2023

To,
The Company Secretary
BGR Energy Systems Limited
443, Annai Salai,
Teynampet,
Chennai – 600018.

<u>Subject: Confirmation Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.</u>

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that no request for dematerialization or rematerialization of securities have been received by the Company or the RTA during the quarter ended 31st December 2022. Therefore, the requirements mentioned in Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 is not applicable to the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2022.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Suman Shetty

Assistant Vice President – Client Relations